[ T SR S V)

-~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UF 4218
UM 1206

In the Matter of the Application of PORTLAND
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY for an Order
Authorizing the Issuance of 62,500,000 Shares of
New Common Stock Pursuant to ORS 757.410 et seq.

and

In the Matter of the Application of STEPHEN
FORBES COOPER, LLC, as Disbursing Agent, on
behalf of the RESERVE FOR DISPUTED CLAIMS,
for an Order Allowing the Reserve for Disputed
Claims to Acquire the Power to Exercise Substantial
Influence over the Affairs and Policies of Portland

General Electric Company Pursuant to ORS 757.511

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF
PACIFICORP

Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-013-0021, PacifiCorp (“PacifiCorp”)

respectfully petitions to intervene in this proceeding. In support of this Petition, PacifiCorp

states:

1.

PacifiCorp is an electric public utility in the state of Oregon and is subject to the

supervision and regulation of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (the “Commission”).

2.
a) The name and address of PacifiCorp are:
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah
Portland, OR 97232
b) Communications concerning this proceeding should be addressed to:
Gordon McDonald and James F. Fell
Manager, Regulation Katherine A. McDowell
PacifiCorp Stoel Rives LLP

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 300

Portland, OR 97232

Telephone: (503) 813-6071

Fax: (503) 813-5205

E-mail: gordon.mcdonald@pacificorp.com

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Portland, OR 97204

Telephone: (503) 294-9343

Fax: (503) 220-2480

E-mail: jffell@stoel.com
E-mail: kamcdowell@stoel.com

1 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PACIFICORP SropL RIvES iis

Portlnd3-1521231.1 0020011-00009

ATTORNEYS
900 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1268
relephone (503) 224-3380



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page

3.

The Applicants have filed this Application pursuant to the provisions of ORS 757.511.
Upon approval of this Application and closing of the proposed transaction, the Applicants will
exercise substantial influence over the policies and actions of Portland General Electric
Company within the meaning of ORS 757.511. As an electric public utility in the state of
Oregon, and being subject to ORS 757.511, PacifiCorp has an interest in the issues raised in this
proceeding, including any approval conditions proposed by the parties or the Commission.

4.

Since 1988, PacifiCorp itself has filed applications with the Commission regarding
changes in ownership, control or corporate structure. In 1988, the Commission approved the
merger of the former PacifiCorp, a Maine corporation, with Utah Power & Light Company
pursuant to ORS 757.480." In 1999, the Commission issued an order authorizing Scottish Power
plc to exercise substantial influence over the policies and actions of PacifiCorp, pursuant to
ORS 757.511.% In 2001, the Commission granted PacifiCorp Holdings, Inc. authorization under
ORS 757.511 to exercise substantial influence over the policies and actions of PacifiCorp.’

5.

PacifiCorp has experience with proceedings under ORS 757.511, and its participation in
this proceeding may assist the Commission in resolving the issues before it. PacifiCorp will not
unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceedings. No

other party can adequately represent PacifiCorp’s interests in this proceeding.

" Commission Order No. 88-767 in UF 4000 (July 15, 1988).
? Commission Order No. 99-616 in UM 918 (Oct. 6, 1999).
3 Commission Order No. 01-573 in UM 1021 (July 10, 2001).

2 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PACIFICORP TR RivES 1
ATTORNRYS
Portlnd3-1521231.1 0602001100009 900 SW FIFTH AVENUETEg;Zgng6g%3§?§;T%;}?IgD, OREGON 97204-1268



1 WHEREFORE, PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the Commission grant this petition

[\

to intervene.

3 DATED: July 8, 2005.

5 o T HU

6 James F. Fell
Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 3 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PACIFICORP SrOBL RIvES s

ATTORNEYS
900 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1268
Portind3-1521231.1 0020011-00009 Telephone (503) 224-3380 ’



STOEL RIVES Lir

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, OR 97204

Fax (503) 220-2480

Main (503) 224-3380

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I served the foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE OF

3 PACIFICORP in Dockets UF 4218/UM 1206 on the following named person(s) on the date

4 indicated below by

mailing with postage prepaid

electronic mail (email)

6
7 to said person(s) a true copy thereof, contained in a sealed envelope, addressed to said

(0]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1

Stephanie S Andrus

Department Of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Michael M. Morgan
Tonkon Torp LLP

888 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 1600
Portland, OR 97204-2099
mike@tonkon.com

Mitchell Taylor

Enron Corporation

1221 Lamar — Ste. 1600
Houston, TX 77251
mitchell.taylor@enron.com

Benjamin Walters

City of Portland

Office of City Attorney
1221 SW 4th Ave., Rm 430
Portland, OR 97204
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

DATED: July 8, 2005.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Portlnd3-1521885.1 0020011-00176

person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

J. Jeffrey Dudley

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St., IWTC1300
Portland, OR 97204
jay.dudley@pgn.com

PGE- OPUC Filings

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St., IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Susan Anderson

City of Portland

Office of Sustainable Development
721 NW 9th Ave., Suite 350
Portland, OR 97209-3447
susananderson@ci.portland.or.us

Jardes §. Fell, OSB 84044

Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp



