1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON			
2	UF 4218			
3	UM 1206			
4 5	In the Matter of the Application of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY for an Order Authorizing the Issuance of 62,500,000 Shares of			
	New Common Stock Pursuant to ORS 757.410 et seq.	PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PACIFICORP		
6	and In the Matter of the Application of STEPHEN			
7	FORBES COOPER, LLC, as Disbursing Agent, on behalf of the RESERVE FOR DISPUTED CLAIMS, for an Order Allowing the Reserve for Disputed			
8				
9	Influence over the Affairs and Policies of Portland General Flectric Company Pursuant to OPS 757 511			
10				
11	Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-013-0021, PacifiCorp ("PacifiCorp")			
12	respectfully petitions to intervene in this proceeding. In support of this Petition, PacifiCorp			
13	states:			
14	1.			
15	PacifiCorp is an electric public utility in the state of Oregon and is subject to the			
16	supervision and regulation of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (the "Commission").			
17	2.			
18	a) The name and address of PacifiCorp are	:		
19	PacifiCorp			
20	825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR 97232			
21	b) Communications concerning this proceed	eding should be addressed to:		
22	Gordon McDonald and	James F. Fell		
23	Manager, Regulation PacifiCorp	Katherine A. McDowell Stoel Rives LLP		
24	825 NE Multnomah, Suite 300 Portland, OR 97232	900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, OR 97204		
25	Telephone: (503) 813-6071	Telephone: (503) 294-9343		
26	Fax: (503) 813-5205 E-mail: gordon.mcdonald@pacificorp.com	Fax: (503) 220-2480 E-mail: jffell@stoel.com E-mail: kamcdowell@stoel.com		

Page

1	3.		
2	The Applicants have filed this Application pursuant to the provisions of ORS 757.511.		
3	Upon approval of this Application and closing of the proposed transaction, the Applicants will		
4	exercise substantial influence over the policies and actions of Portland General Electric		
5	Company within the meaning of ORS 757.511. As an electric public utility in the state of		
6	Oregon, and being subject to ORS 757.511, PacifiCorp has an interest in the issues raised in this		
7	proceeding, including any approval conditions proposed by the parties or the Commission.		
8	4.		
9	Since 1988, PacifiCorp itself has filed applications with the Commission regarding		
10	changes in ownership, control or corporate structure. In 1988, the Commission approved the		
11	merger of the former PacifiCorp, a Maine corporation, with Utah Power & Light Company		
12	pursuant to ORS 757.480. In 1999, the Commission issued an order authorizing Scottish Power		
13	plc to exercise substantial influence over the policies and actions of PacifiCorp, pursuant to		
14	ORS 757.511. ² In 2001, the Commission granted PacifiCorp Holdings, Inc. authorization under		
15	ORS 757.511 to exercise substantial influence over the policies and actions of PacifiCorp. ³		
16	5.		
17	PacifiCorp has experience with proceedings under ORS 757.511, and its participation in		
18	this proceeding may assist the Commission in resolving the issues before it. PacifiCorp will not		
19	unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceedings. No		
20	other party can adequately represent PacifiCorp's interests in this proceeding.		
21			
22			
23			
24			

25

26

¹ Commission Order No. 88-767 in UF 4000 (July 15, 1988).

² Commission Order No. 99-616 in UM 918 (Oct. 6, 1999).

³ Commission Order No. 01-573 in UM 1021 (July 10, 2001).

1	WHEREFORE, PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the Commission grant this petition		
2	to intervene.		
3	DATED: July 8, 2005.		
4	A.		
5	Jans & Fell		
6	James F. Fell		
7	Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp		
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I served the foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE OF		
3	PACIFICORP in Dockets UF 4218/UM 1206 on the following named person(s) on the date		
4	indicated below by		
5	mailing with postage prepaid		
6	electronic mail (email)		
7	to said person(s) a true copy thereof, contained in a sealed envelope, addressed to said		
8	person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.		
9	Stephanie S Andrus	J. Jeffrey Dudley	
10	Department Of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section	Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1300	
11	1162 Court St NE Salem, OR 97301-4096	Portland, OR 97204 jay.dudley@pgn.com	
12	stephanie.andrus@state.or.us Michael M. Morgan	PGE- OPUC Filings	
13	Tonkon Torp LLP 888 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 1600	Rates & Regulatory Affairs Portland General Electric Company	
14	Portland, OR 97204-2099 mike@tonkon.com	121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC0702 Portland, OR 97204	
15		pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	
16	Mitchell Taylor Enron Corporation	Susan Anderson City of Portland	
17	1221 Lamar – Ste. 1600 Houston, TX 77251	Office of Sustainable Development 721 NW 9th Ave., Suite 350	
18	mitchell.taylor@enron.com	Portland, OR 97209-3447 susananderson@ci.portland.or.us	
19	Benjamin Walters City of Portland		
20	Office of City Attorney 1221 SW 4th Ave., Rm 430		
21	Portland, OR 97204 bwalters@ci.portland.or.us		
22	DATED: July 8, 2005.	A	
23	De Colo		
24	James F. Fell, OSB 84044		
25	Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp		
26			

Page 1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE